NAU JAZZ FESTIVAL ITINERARY
FEBRUARY 23rd & 24th 2018

Hotel: Little America Hotel, Please call one of the chaperones in case of an emergency:

Flagstaff
2515 East Butler Avenue
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

Jeanette Becraft 480-296-1611
Amy Angilletta 812-841-2235

Friday February 23rd- Departure time subject to change due to performance time

8:30 am
9:00am
11:30 pm
11:45 am -12:45 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:15 pm
6:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Saturday February 24th

Call time at Desert Vista (Tuesday BB can change after we arrive at NAU)
Depart from Desert Vista

Arrive NAU (approximate time)

Lunch

Meet in Ardrey Auditorium for Joel Frahm Open Clinic

Tuesday Big Band warm up

Tuesday Big Band Perform

Tuesday Big Band clinic

Load Bus & Return to hotel (check in)

All students & chaperones meet in the hotel lobby to bus to dinner

All students & chaperones meet at designated area

Concert - NAU Jazz 1 with Special Guest Joel Frahm (Saxophonist)
Return to hotel, light snack will be provided, please bring your own as desired
Lights out.

7:00 am —8:30 am
8:45 am —9:00 am

9:30 am
12:00 pm -1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
8:00 pm

Breakfast

Meet in lobby with luggage and load bus
Wednesday & Thursday Jazz Bands in black performance clothes
Watch/listen to other groups/clinics

Lunch (bring money)

Wednesday Big Band warm up

Wednesday Big Band perform

Wednesday Big Band Clinic

Thursday Big Band warm up

Thursday Big Band perform

Thursday Big Band Clinic

Load bus and depart for Phoenix (change clothes)
Arrive at Desert Vista

Students will need to bring money for a total of 3 meals: Friday lunch, Friday dinner & Saturday lunch.

A light snack will be provided after the concert on Friday evening.

Students should plan to bring snacks for the bus and if desired, to supplement the evening snack.

Students will carry and administer their own medications.

Remember to bring a jacket, gloves, hat, and scarf! It will be cold outside.
DO NOT WEAR FLIP FLOPS, SHORTS OR TSHIRTS; YOU WILL BE COLD.

Remember your ALL black performance clothes, sheet music, and instrument/accessories.
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