NAU JAZZ FESTIVAL ITINERARY FEBRUARY 23rd & 24th 2018

Hotel: Little America Hotel, Please call one of the chaperones in case of an emergency:

Flagstaff

2515 East Butler Avenue Flagstaff, AZ 86004
 Jeanette Becraft
 480-296-1611

 Amy Angilletta
 812-841-2235

Friday February 23rd- Departure time subject to change due to performance time

8:30 am	Call time at Desert Vista (Tuesday BB can change after we arrive at NAU)
9:00am	Depart from Desert Vista
11:30 pm	Arrive NAU (approximate time)
11:45 am -12:45 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm	Meet in Ardrey Auditorium for Joel Frahm Open Clinic
2:30 pm	Tuesday Big Band warm up
3:00 pm	Tuesday Big Band Perform
3:30 pm	Tuesday Big Band clinic
4:15 pm	Load Bus & Return to hotel (check in)
6:00 pm	All students & chaperones meet in the hotel lobby to bus to dinner
7:30 pm	All students & chaperones meet at designated area
8:00 pm	Concert - NAU Jazz 1 with Special Guest Joel Frahm (Saxophonist)
10:00 pm	Return to hotel, <u>light</u> snack will be provided, please bring your own as desired
11:00 pm	Lights out.

Saturday February 24th

Saturday I Cordary 240	<u>'''</u>
7:00 am - 8:30 am	Breakfast
8:45 am - 9:00 am	Meet in lobby with luggage and load bus
	Wednesday & Thursday Jazz Bands in black performance clothes
9:30 am	Watch/listen to other groups/clinics
12:00 pm -1:00 pm	Lunch (bring money)
1:30 pm	Wednesday Big Band warm up
2:00 pm	Wednesday Big Band perform
2:30 pm	Wednesday Big Band Clinic
4:30 pm	Thursday Big Band warm up
5:00 pm	Thursday Big Band perform
5:30 pm	Thursday Big Band Clinic
5:45 pm	Load bus and depart for Phoenix (change clothes)
8:00 pm	Arrive at Desert Vista

Students will need to bring money for a total of 3 meals: Friday lunch, Friday dinner & Saturday lunch.

A **light** snack will be provided after the concert on Friday evening.

Students should plan to bring snacks for the bus and if desired, to supplement the evening snack.

Students will carry and administer their own medications.

Remember to bring a jacket, gloves, hat, and scarf! It will be cold outside.

DO NOT WEAR FLIP FLOPS, SHORTS OR TSHIRTS; YOU WILL BE COLD.

Remember your ALL black performance clothes, sheet music, and instrument/accessories.